FS20
Low Force Compression Load Cell

STANDARD RANGES

Range Grams-Force
0 to 0500
0 to 0750
0 to 1000
0 to 1500
0 to 2000
0 to 3000
0 to 5000

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

Supply Voltage: 5.0V, Ambient Temperature: 25°C (unless otherwise specified). TE Connectivity reserves the right to update and change these

specifications without notice.

PARAMETERS
Excitation Voltage

Zero Output (FS2030)
Zero Output (FS2050)
Output Span (FS2030)
Output Span (FS2050)
Non-Linearity

Zero Return

Span Repeat

Hysteresis

Thermal Zero Shift
Thermal Sensitivity Shift
Zero Drift

Creeping

Isolation Resistance (250Vdc)
Safe Load Limit
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Compensated Temperature
Humidity

Deflection at Rated Load
Endurance

For custom configurations, consult factory.

Notes

MIN
4.975
0.45
0.95
3.9
2.9
-1
-0.80
-0.80
-0.80
-0.05
-0.05

TYP
5
0.5
1
4
3

1.0 E+6

1. Maximum temperature error over compensated range with respect to 25°C

CE Compliance

IEC61000-4-2 [4 KV/4 KV (Air/Contact)]
IEC61000-4-3 (3 V/m)
IEC55022 Class A

MAX
5.025
0.55
1.05
4.1
3.1

0.80
0.80
0.80
0.05
0.05
0.5
0.5

+85

+85
50
90

0.05

UNITS
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc

%FSO

%FSO

%FSO

%FSO

%FSO/°C
%FSO/°C

%FSO

%FSO
MQ

Rated

°C
°C
°C

%RH
mm

FS cycles

NOTES

1
1

3 minutes

3 minutes
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FS20
Low Force Compression Load Cell

DIMENSIONS
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FS20
Low Force Compression Load Cell

CONNECTIONS

OUTEUT VERSION

MODULE
. RED
- 4+ FORCE
GACE BRINGE i > YELLOW o4 - 1 ~
| PIN OUT NOTES: Al LL;’
o L BACK L0 oy A 0—/GROUND | \
B: O+ SIS S A
C: V+
ORDERING INFORMATION
FS20 5 0 - 0000 - 1000 - G
. . Force - .
Model Output Connection - Specials - R Multiplier Units
ange
FS20 | 3=05-4.5V | 0=Pinoutput | - 0000 - 0500 - =None G = Gram-Force
5=1-4V 000X 0750
(see below 1000
clarification) 1500
2000
3000
5000
Clarification:
Code 0000 means that the pin configuration is horizontal
Code 000X means that the pin configuration is vertical.
NORTH AMERICA EUROPE ASIA
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Measurement Specialties, Inc., a TE Connectivity company.
Measurement Specialties, TE Connectivity, TE Connectivity (logo) and EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein
might be trademarks of their respective owners.

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE Connectivity makes
no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity's Standard
Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse
of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the specific application.

© 2015 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies All Rights Reserved.
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